

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Nov. 2, 2023

Contact: Felicity Guerin Director of Communications 202.508.6728 fguerin@cuna.coop

AACUL celebrates America's Credit Unions

WASHINGTON, D.C. (November 2, 2023) – The American Association of Credit Union Leagues (AACUL) congratulates the team at America's Credit Unions as well as credit unions nationwide for supporting this historic merger.

"We look forward to standing alongside America's Credit Unions, as we work together to continue to protect and advance a vibrant credit union system," congratulated Jeff Olson, AACUL Chairman and Dakota Credit Union Association President/CEO. "The League System is excited to move into the future with a single national trade association; credit unions and members alike will benefit from a more unified voice which will strengthen our advocacy efforts and increase the overall impact of the collective work of the League System and America's Credit Unions."

#

The **American Association of Credit Union Leagues (AACUL)** is the national association for the state and regional credit union leagues/associations throughout the United States. AACUL's mission is to leverage the collective power of Leagues to create advocacy wins for credit unions and build a strong network of credit union associations. We do this by providing advocacy support to yield impact, fostering collaboration and professional development for league staff, and representing the League System to the Credit Union National Association and other industry partners in order to protect and advance a vibrant credit union system.